

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30873/2008

GEETANJALI DINKAR PATIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishal Patil, Adv.
Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Await service of notice on respondents No.1 and 2. Ld. Counsel for respondent No.4 seeks further time to file counter affidavit. As last chance, time is granted till 28.10.2009. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve notice on the standing counsel appearing for State of Maharashtra. List the matter on the matter on 28.10.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar